

4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, TX 78132



PROJECT SPECIFIC

Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

PROPOSAL

DATE: August 12, 2016 PROJECT: CITY OF FARMERS BRANCH RAWHIDE CREEK LINING

Cured In Place Pipe & Pipeline Rehabilitation, Underground Asset Renewal, and Water Tank Asset Management #462-14

					LIST	LIST PRICING		MEMBER PRICING		DISCOUNTED PRICING	
ITEM 15											
	UVI	UV Light Cured Spiral Wound Fiberglass Liner for CIPP Mainline Rehabilitation		1			1		1	Discount	1
		Gravity Applications and Additional Associated Items	Unit	Quantity	List Price	<u>Total</u>	7% Discount	Price	Total	Price	Total
	15104	15" x 3.5 mm	LF	680	\$66.50	\$45,220.00	-\$4.66	1	\$42,054.60	\$60.00	\$40,800.00
	15116	15" Additional .7mm	LF	680	\$7.50	\$5,100.00	-\$0.53		\$4,743.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
	15116	15" Additional .7mm	LF	680	\$7.50	\$5,100.00	-\$0.53	1	\$4,743.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
	15116	15" Additional .7mm	LF	680	\$7.50	\$5,100.00	-\$0.53		\$4,743.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
	15127	15"-18" CIPP Set-up Charge	LF	680	\$10.50	\$7,140.00	-\$0.74		\$6,640.20	\$9.00	\$6,120.00
	15137	15" to 24" Backyard Easement Additional Setup Per Install Length	LF	680	\$8.50	\$5,780.00	-\$0.60	\$7.91	\$5,375.40	\$7.00	\$4,760.00
	15139	Travel and Mobilization- Pipeline Rehabilitation Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	267	\$12.00	\$3,204.00	-\$0.84	\$11.16	\$2,979.72	\$11.00	\$2,937.00
ITEM 18											
<u>11 EM 18</u>		Bypass for Gravity Pipelines and Additional Associated Items									
		Bypass for drawly ripennes and Additional Associated items									
	18101	Set Up 4" Pump (Per Pump)(2 ea pumps, 5 days)	EA	2	\$642.00	\$1,284.00	-\$44.94	1	\$1,194.12	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
	18106	Set Up 4" Piping/Hose	LF	1250	\$6.50	\$8,125.00	-\$0.46	1	\$7,556.25	\$6.00	\$7,500.00
	18112	Operate 4" pumping System(2 ea pumps, 5 days)	DAY	10	\$1,070.00	\$10,700.00	-\$74.90	\$995.10	\$9,951.00	\$935.00	\$9,350.00
<u>ITEM 19</u>	Class	n/TV and Evaluation for Gravity Pipelines and Additional Associated Items									
	Clea	n/ I v and Evaluation for Gravity Pipelines and Additional Associated items									
	19104	15" Clean and TV sanitary sewer	LF	680	\$6.50	\$4,420.00	-\$0.46	\$6.05	\$4,110.60	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
	19130	6" - 18" Post TV Inspection After Rehabilitation	LF	680	\$4.50	\$3,060.00	-\$0.32	\$4.19	\$2,845.80	\$4.00	\$2,720.00
	19134	Root removal	LF	680	\$4.50	\$3,060.00	-\$0.32	\$4.19	\$2,845.80	\$4.00	\$2,720.00
ITEM 29											
		All Other Underground Construction and Supplemental Items									
		and Additional Associated Items									
	Supplementa	I Items									
	29383	Traffic control	DAY	2	\$1.070.00	\$2,140.00	-\$74.90	\$995.10	\$1,990.20	\$250.00	\$500.00
			27.1		\$.,070.00		φ/4.00	4000.10		\$200.00	
	\$109,433.00								\$101,772.69		\$94,917.00

PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BONDS (IF NEEDED):

\$2,847.51 \$97,764.51 TOTAL:

SPECIAL PROJECT NOTES WORK INCLUDES REHABILITATION OF SEWER MAINS FROM MANHOLE 49MH18 TP MANHOLE 49MH11. CITY OF FARMERS BRANCH TO PROCURE RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO PROJECT SITE. 1) 2)

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC.

THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.

5

SALES TAX PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES WASTE HAUL-OFF SURVEYING SITE CLEARING PROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING INFILTRATION REPAIR DEWATERING ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP

TERMS:

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS ACCEPTED BY: PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

COMPANY:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

NAME: TITLE: